The Group has not adopted the following new and revised TAS that have been issued as of the
reporting date but are not yet effective.  The new and revised TAS are anticipated to become effective
for annual financial periods beginning on or after 1 January in the year indicated.

   TAS Consolidated  Year

effective
TAS 24 (revised 2009) Related Party Disclosures (formerly TAS 47) 2011
TAS 40 (revised 2009) Investment Property 2011

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initial application of these
new and revised TAS on the consolidated and Company’s financial statements.

The Bangchak Petroleum Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2009 and 2008

 53

38 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2008 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in
the 2009 financial statements as follows:

 2008
  Consolidated

financial statements
 Separate

financial statements

Before
reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

Before
reclass.

Reclass.

After
reclass.

  (in million Baht)
Balance sheet
Cash and cash  equivalent   1,682.3   640.00   2,322.31  1,495.17   600.00 2,095.17
Current investments 647.72   (640.00)   7.72   600.00   (600.00)   -
 -   -

Statement of income
Interest income  73.45  (73.45)  -  59.82   (59.82)  -
Loss on disposal of property,

plant and equipment   12.80   (12.80)  -   10.28   (10.28)  -
Other income  162.44  73.44  235.88  192.30   59.82  252.12
Selling and administrative

expenses  2,811.82  (2,811.82)  -  2,365.21   (2,365.21)  -
Selling expenses  -  1,972.92  1,972.92  -  1,633.04  1,633.04
Administrative expenses  -  811.31  811.31  -  702.05  702.05
Directors’ remuneration  16.27  (16.27)  -  16.23   (16.23)  -
Management benefit

expenses  -  54.08  54.08  -  54.04  54.04
Interest expenses   854.04  (854.04)  -  854.04  (854.04)  -
Finance costs  -  856.63  856.63  -  856.63  856.63
   -   -

The reclassifications have been made to comply with the classification set out in the Pronouncement of
the Department of Business Development   Re: Determination of items in the financial statements B.E.
2552 dated 30 January 2009.

The Bangchak Petroleum Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2009 and 2008

 54

39 Events after the reporting period

At the Board of Directors’ meeting held on 19 February 2010, the Board approved to submit for